3:30:09

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-13-1999



101007568



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New New	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) David P. Morrill	Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)					
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation					
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 333 Western Avenue	333 Western Avenue of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) South Portland	ME 04106				
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	State/Country Zip Code				
Name Name	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Walle					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
D4/08/1999 MGORDON 00000039 09281465 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
D2 FC:581 40.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9869 FRAME: 0918

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	207-791-1236
Name	Chris A. Caseiro, Reg. No. 34,304		
Address (line 1)	Pierce Atwood		
Address (line 2)	One Monument Square		
Address (line 3)	Portland, ME 04101		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance dod	cument # One
If this document is signed by the firs Patent Coop	ent Application Number(s) s being filed together with a new Patest named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) er PCT application number Lif a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb Pat Pat Pat Pat Pat Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	tent Number(s)
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	of Payment: Encl Account	osed Deposit Account	
(Enter for		ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
To the attache indicat		elief, the foregoing information is tru original document. Charges to depo	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9869 FRAME: 0919

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 17732-925100

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I,				
David P. Morrill, of Scarborough, Maine, hereby sell, assign and transfer to				
Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation, a Delaware corporation having an				
address at 333 Western Avenue, South Portland, Maine, its successors and				
assigns, the entire right title and interest throughout the world in my invention				
entitled CIRCUIT FOR DYNAMIC SWITCHING OF A BUFFER THRESHOLD as				
described in the application for United States patent:				
·				

filed on	,
Application Number	,
executed on $3/30/99$	

and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 304day of	March	, 1999.
	1 1	200
		Monel
Name	e: David P. Morrill	

State of Maine County of Cumberland, ss.

On this 30th day of March, 1999 before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared David P. Morrill known to me to be the individual named in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge that he executed the same as his free act and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public Attomy At Law

My commission expires:

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/30/1999 REEL: 9869 FRAME: 0920